FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-24-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101155380

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY	<u> </u>					
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac Submission Type	lemarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Conveyance Type) . 					
I — **	X Assignment Security Agreement	Jest2 U. 4.					
	Assignment Security Agreement	1964					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	Τ.					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution						
Name (line 1) Jeffrey R. Perry	Month Day 8/27/9						
Name (line 2)		_					
Second Party	Execution I Month Day						
Name (line 1) John C. Welch	9/10/5	99					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Tour Gear Limited	If document to is an assignme	nt and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party domiciled in the States, an appo	• United					
Address (line 1) 6803 E. North Lane	of a domestic						
Address (line 2)	separate docum Assignment.)	ent from					
Address (line 3) Scottsdale	Arizona 85253						
	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)		<u> </u>					
Address (line 4)							
AND AMPHANIC ASSASSIV SSLEEDS	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1999 ANCHANNE 00000076 29110920							
581 40.00 OP							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Selpd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

d-690745.1

PATENT

REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0459

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 214-651-5589
Name [Michael S. Bush		
Address(line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP		
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street		}
Address (line 3)	Suite 3100		
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75202		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
	Number(s) or Patent Num	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	rk if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num.	tent Number(s)
29 1/092	ent Application Number(s)		tent number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year 9/10/99
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number		
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-1394
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		elief, the foregoing information is tro original document. Charges to depo	
Michael S. Bus		milz	9-16-99
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0460

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER: 23642.5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE.

(1) Jeffrey R. Perry of Scottsdale

State of Arizona

of Rochester Hills (2) John C. Welch

State of Michigan

have invented certain improvements in

GOLF CLUB COVER

and have filed a United States patent application herewith.

WHEREAS, Tour Gear Limited, a Texas Limited Partnership having a place of business at 6803 E. North Lane, Scottsdale, Arizona 85253 (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Assignee its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0461

Signed and sealed:

	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE	
(1)	2415 E. Camelbock Plusenix, AZ850	RUSte.1000 26 August 2	27,1999 JPD 00	R. Leny
(1)	State of Arison County of Marie	<u>a</u>)	Jerriey R. Herr	
	County of Marco	copa		
On this Jeffrey execute act and	R. Perry, to me personalled the foregoing assignment deed.	dugust y known and known to ent, and acknowledged	, 1999, before me to be the person des to me that the execution	me personally came cribed in and who of the same was a free
Printed	BRA J M.C. or Name of Notary	1	Signature of Notary	J Me Coy
Printed	Name of Notary		Signature of Notary	
Pers	sonally Known	□ Produced to	dentification in the form of	
<i>y</i> `	ſ	t Expires August 26, 2002	My Appointmen	
		MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County COUNTY MARICOPA LI MCCOY		

	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE	
(2)	1674 NEWSTEAD LN. ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 4830	9 9/10/99	Johns Welch	
(2)	State of MICHIGA ~) _{ss} .		
	County of OAKLAND)		
Welch,	to me personally known, and known assignment, and acknowledged	wn to me to be the per	son described in and v	vho executed the
	Name of Notary	Signal	enny J cure of Notary	lewy
□ Pers	sonally Known	☑ Produced Identifica	tion in the form of $oxedsymbol{ extstyle igstyle extstyle extstyle igstyle extstyle ext$	R.LIC.

Signed and sealed:

d-677157.1

RECORDED: 09/16/1999

DENNIS LEWIS
Notary Public, Oakland County, Mich.
My Commission Expires March 3, 2003